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GOVERNMENT DEPARTMENTS AND AGENCIES, GRANTS, NUMBER, VALUE AND ACQUITTALS

OF FUNDING

1774. Hon. C.L. Edwardes to the Minister for State Development

For all departments and agencies within your portfolio -

(a)
(b)
(©)
(d)
(e)

how many Grants were made in the 2002/2003 financial year;
what was the value of each Grant;

for each Grant, has an acquittal of the funding been provided;
if not, why not; and

for each Grant where an acquittal has not been provided, when will the acquittal be provided?

Mr C.M. BROWN replied:

I am advised:

(2)

237. This figure reflects the number of grant payments made during the whole of 2002/2003
under the functions that are now controlled or administered by Department of Industry and
Resources. The number does not include grant payments made under functions transferred to
other agencies following the abolition of the former Department of Industry and Technology
on the 2 February 2003.

(b)$ (c) (d) (e)
6,250 No Target outcomes pending 31/10/03
10,000 Yes N/A N/A
10,000 Yes N/A N/A
6,250 No Target outcomes pending 31/10/03
80,000 No Target outcomes pending 31/10/03
35,000 No Target outcomes pending 31/10/03
6,250 No Target outcomes pending 31/10/03
10,000 Yes N/A N/A
10,000 Yes N/A N/A
10,000 Yes N/A N/A
10,000 Yes N/A N/A
15,000 Yes N/A N/A
2,465 Yes N/A N/A

797 Yes N/A N/A
40,000 No Financial & target outcomes pending 31/10/03
40,000 No Financial & target outcomes pending 31/10/03
3,273.73 Yes N/A N/A
918.50 Yes N/A N/A
29,850 Yes N/A N/A
5,000 Yes N/A N/A
5,000 Yes N/A N/A
40,000 No Final report required Oct Qtr
5,000 Yes N/A N/A
2,034.80 Yes N/A N/A
20,000 Yes N/A N/A
10,000 Yes N/A N/A
10,000 Yes N/A N/A
10,000 Yes N/A N/A
10,000 Yes N/A N/A
12,500 Yes N/A N/A
3,000 Yes N/A N/A
5,000 Yes N/A N/A
5,000 Yes N/A N/A
908.18 Yes N/A N/A
3,090.90 Yes N/A N/A
15,800 Yes N/A N/A
40,000 No Financial & target outcomes pending 31/10/03

40,000 No Financial & target outcomes pending 31/10/03
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40,000
40,000
40,000
2,200

500

1,770
209.50
454.55

70

5,000
7,500
7,500
15,000
40,000
29,850
40,000
40,000
6,500
25,000
25,000
7,000
5,000
10,000
10,000
10,000
10,000
10,000
10,000
20,000
30,000
20,000
20,000
20,000
30,000
67,608.38
500

9,206
6,000
432,022.86
2,784.75
2,630.59
5,000
5,000
77,919
14,744.20
75,253.36
224,368.19
239,705.99
1,363.64
3,000
60,060
252,268.80
509,669
167,573.64
116,040
113,135

109,884
99,691.27
1,209,743
129,762

No

No

No

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Financial & target outcomes pending
Appointment pending
Financial & target outcomes pending

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

31/10/03
31/12/03
31/10/03
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
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245,285.97 Yes N/A N/A
58,916.73 Yes N/A N/A
261,930 Yes N/A N/A
140,180.49 Yes N/A N/A
909.09 Yes N/A N/A
179,067.85 Yes N/A N/A
593,038.97 Yes N/A N/A
1,524,997 Yes N/A N/A
1,200 Yes N/A N/A
4,000,000 Yes N/A N/A
11,000 Yes N/A N/A
27,647.32 Yes N/A N/A
684,877 Yes N/A N/A
243,329 Yes N/A N/A
584,944 Yes N/A N/A
372,220 Yes N/A N/A
354,806 Yes N/A N/A
596,667.08 Yes N/A N/A
31,239.97 Yes N/A N/A
340,247.69 Yes N/A N/A
239,472.20 Yes N/A N/A
164,781.92 Yes N/A N/A
40,970 Yes N/A N/A
1,022,455 Yes N/A N/A
90,814.50 Yes N/A N/A
19,898 Yes N/A N/A
28,680 Yes N/A N/A
69,550 Yes N/A N/A
30,360 Yes N/A N/A
368,197.60 Yes N/A N/A
74,594.50 Yes N/A N/A
95,935.80 Yes N/A N/A
1,080 Yes N/A N/A
75,920 Yes N/A N/A
300,443 Yes N/A N/A
561,599 Yes N/A N/A
768,205 Yes N/A N/A
107,261.60 Yes N/A N/A
10,624.58 Yes N/A N/A
838,089.88 Yes N/A N/A
84,305 Yes N/A N/A
42,587.28 Yes N/A N/A
71,630 Yes N/A N/A
65,421.82 Yes N/A N/A
10,830 Yes N/A N/A
267,553.60 Yes N/A N/A
199,915 Yes N/A N/A
249,346.36 Yes N/A N/A
1,213,039.95 Yes N/A N/A
2,676.54 Yes N/A N/A
21,154.69 Yes N/A N/A
1994.27 Yes N/A N/A
77,227.89 Yes N/A N/A
2,000 Yes N/A N/A
7,000 Yes N/A N/A
7,419.92 Yes N/A N/A
15,107.28 Yes N/A N/A
5,000 Yes N/A N/A
5,000 Yes N/A N/A
2,000 Yes N/A N/A
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83,874.73
190,033.63
8,121.16
690,778
260,000
5,000
1,950
6,363.63
4,940
7,050
5,915
271.82
5,431.82
5,000
5,000
2,500
1,553.61
5,000
5,000
2,790.96
8,222.72
9,090.91
5,000
5,073.04
3,250
75,000
8,625
2,865.93
6,000
2,094.32
1,817.27
6,110
286.59
10,000
3,250
42,500
6,097.73
6,720
5,129
50,000
109,600
41,685.71
5,000
4,422
1,789.91
1,021.80
136,363.64
5,000
1,500
5,000
5,000
3,000
4,543.82
5,000
20,000
15,000
100,000
65,000
658,000
143,000

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
No

Yes
Yes
Yes

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
Studies yet to be finalised
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
On completion
N/A
N/A
N/A
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24,000
3,745,000
1,567,000
68,793
176,000
775,000
870,000
6,000
3,000
3,000
3,000
3,000
3,000
3,000
3,000
3,000
461,000
300,000
45,750

Yes
Yes
No

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

N/A
N/A

Subject to conditions having been met

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A
Upon verification
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
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